11.1.2007 till the month of passing of this order i.e.
April 2010, the cost of the application is assessed at Rs. 500/- the provisional rent is
to be paid alongwith interest at the rate of 6% per annum.

On 24.5.2010, the tenants tendered a sum of Rs. 3,32,000/- (Rs. three lakh thirty two
thousand) as provisional rent. Statement of the Advocate appearing on behalf of the
tenant recorded on that date reads as under:

I tender the admitted rent as assessed by the Hon We Court under protest at the
rate of Rs. 11,000/- per month for the period from 11.1.2007 to April 2010 alongwith